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To: Tennis Coaches 

From: Jeremy Samson 

RE: Junior Varsity Girls’ Round Robin Tennis Tournament 

 
Date - Thursday, September 26, 2019 
 
Time - 1:00 p.m. 
 
Place - Trego Community High School Tennis Courts 
 
Entry Fee - $40 per school and 2 cans of tennis balls 
 
Entries - #1 Singles, #2 Singles, #1 Doubles, & #2 Doubles  
 
Brackets - It is a round robin format.  The round robin will be in pools of 
four teams.  The top singles in each pool will play for 1​st​ and 2​nd​, the seconds in each 
pool will play for 3​rd​ and 4​th​, and so on. 
 
Parking - Parking for the vans and busses will be on the north side of courts. 
 
Seating - There will be bleachers for fans on the north side of the courts. 
 
Restrooms - Restrooms will be available inside the common’s area south of the 
courts. 
 
Medals - Medals will be given for the 1​st​ two places in each division. 
 
Concessions - There will be NO concession stand provided. 
 
Teams - Colby, Hoisington, Scott City, & Trego 
 
Seeding - No seeding will be necessary because it is a round robin 
tournament. 
 
 
 
 
 

Superintendent 
    Tavis Desormiers 
   gsprin@tregoeagles.com 

TCHS Principal 
    Shea Rothchild 
   hsprin@tregoeagles.com 

TCHS/TGS AD 
     ​Jeremy Samson 
    jsamson@tregoeagles.com 
 

Volleyball 
   Kate Shubert 
   kshubert@tregoeagles.com 

Football 
    Pat Haxton 
    phaxton@tregoeagles.com 

Cross Country 
    Bernie Giefer 
     bgiefer@tregoeagles.com 

Girls Tennis 
    Lori Dietz 
    ldietz@tregoeagles.com 

Boys Basketball 
    Sean Dreiling 
   sdreiling@tregoeagles.com 

Girls Basketball 
   Donnie Shubert 
  dshubert@tregoeagles.com 

Wrestling 
    Jeremy Samson 
    jsamson@tregoeagles.com 

Boys/Girls Track 
    Pat Haxton 
  pahaxton@tregoeagles.com 

Boys Golf 
     Sean Dreiling 
  sdreiling@tregoeagles.com 
 
Boys Tennis 
    James Burk 
    jburk@tregoeagles.com 



Please email your entries to Coach Lori Dietz at ​ldietz@tregoeagles.com​. If you will 
not be bringing a full team, please call or email her as soon as possible.  Her cell 
phone number is (785)769-4637.  Thank you. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jeremy Samson - A.D. 

 

mailto:ldietz@tregoeagles.com

